
  
 

  
 

        

           
   

       

   

          

     

      

       

   

 
 

 
 

  
 

  

   

   

     

        

     

    

    

      

       
  

   

       
  

      

     

       

   

   

      

    
  

   
 

 

    

 

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

Fall 2020 Academic Calendar 

Deadlines are at Close of Business unless otherwise posted 

June 1-July 17 Monday - Friday Apply for Fall 2020 Readmission 

August 1-31 Saturday - Monday Apply for Fall 2020 Graduation With $20 Late Fee (total fee will be $80) 
(First application period was April 6- 27, 2020 without late fee) 

August 3 Monday Last day to submit appeal for academic suspension 

August 5 Wednesday Registration Resumes 

August 12 – 25 Wednesday - Tuesday Late Registration Begins ($50.00 late fee applies) 

August 14 Friday Faculty/Staff Institute – Faculty Report 

August 15 Saturday Residence Halls open (9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m.) for new students 

August 17 Monday Residence Halls open (9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m.) for continuing students 

August 19 Wednesday Classes Begin 

August 25 Tuesday (11:59 p.m.) 
Last Day to Add Courses (Including Tuition Waivers) 
Last Day to Switch Course Sections 
Last Day to Drop Course and Receive Financial Credit 

September 1 Tuesday Last Day to Receive Book Allowance 

September 7 Monday University Holiday (Labor Day) 

September 30 Wednesday Last Day to Remove Incomplete(s) Assigned Spring or Summer 2020 

October 5 – 9 Monday - Friday Final Comprehensive Exam Week (Graduate Students) 

October 12 – 13 Monday & Tuesday Fall Break 

October 14 Wednesday Advisement Period Begins for Spring/Summer 2021 

October 16 Friday Undergraduate Mid-Term Grades Due (11:59 p.m.) 

October 26 Monday Last Day to Withdraw from a Course Without a Grade Evaluation 

October 29 Thursday Fall Convocation (Classes Suspended 10:00 a.m. – 12 Noon) 
Defended and Approved Thesis/Dissertation Due to Graduate College 

October 31 Saturday Homecoming 

November 2 – 30 Monday - Monday Registration Period for Spring/Summer 2021 
Apply for Spring 2021 Graduation without $20 Late Fee 

November 4 Wednesday Last Day to Withdraw From the University Without a Grade Evaluation 

November 23 Monday Last Day to Submit Thesis/Dissertation Signature Page to Graduate College 

November 25 – 27 Wednesday - Friday University Holiday (Thanksgiving) 

December 3 Thursday Last Day of Classes 

December 4 Friday Reading Day 

December 7 – 11 Monday thru Friday Final Examinations 

December 11 Friday Waste Management, Global Studies Certificate Awards Program 
ROTC Officer Commissioning Ceremony 

December 12 Saturday Commencement 
Residence Halls Close for Non-Graduating Students at 12:00 p.m. 
Residence Halls Close for Graduating Seniors 5:00 p.m. 

December 14 Monday Final Grades Due (11:59 p.m.) 
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